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20066 
20067 

604:< 
6047 

10522 
10521 

10764 
10524 
201 

10726 
20105 
201 0·1 
20068 

20077 
10581 
20075 
20076 
n093 
11094 
11090 
11095 
1 
] 097 
2067 

11099 
11100 
10566 
10576 
10579 

;031 
20078 
10574 
10612 
20079 
2009:1 
20284 

13105 
20094 

051 
2009, 
20092 
20096 
20095 
13085 
20143 
20142 
20141 
12383 
20164 
:20162 
20161 
20163 
11044-
20110 
20111 
10597 
20107 
i0726 
10532 
20112 
201cn 
105.15 
201 
20108 

8042 

6025 
20103 
10525 

20500 

20102 or' 21100 
201 :3 
10532 
20109 
10685 

200EO 
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:2 
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Ann zhcft 
Ann Jihclt "'.in po<::klng 
A~·m %hof~- poo::king ~tt"p fiCf15'¥/ 

Baianc6 wrH:Hd adiu§iing $.f':W@¥,' 

N@ed~~ bail" c,rank 

N~H';!!d~@ (;rank pO$;raOt-, .M!!t $Crr'IT\,v{~) 

N08dio c?'onk pos.Hion .$cr~w(Ai 

Ann .hof! bal! b.iariflS (han!) 
:;Cff"~W for' # 201 06 (S} 

Set .enow I'm' :;1: 201 06 \Al 
N-a(!4d~0 balf ,;:onni$'cttng Hnk :lhH'l 

OH ,;top ;"ubb-e)'r' pecking 

O~!ing feH f~Y 20106 
N@9d~Q bo;f' conn0ctinv 

NQ1\H.J~@ bcJf' CC)fH"H~.c~iil1lQl Hnk 
Arm lhoft bu~h;g {micldh.l} 
Viny~ tube hcld~r 

UPP@f' fe.,d ddving, 0ccsntrk j!tof.~ coUcr 

Upper f~,*Jd ddvlng I?H::c-antrk stop coUcr 5Cg-'l'lW 

F~ong~ rOlF feed driving ®~c~ntrk (uPPiBr &. ~owed 
FGlod driving e.cclSnb"it; adju:§ting dhc (upped 
5",/ .,,"'.w for ~ 20075 (Ai 
s .. ; "cnow foe :;I: 20075 (8) 
fa~d driving ~c(:@nt"fk (1Jjpp~r) 

Feed driving «Jccenfr.k; frkHcn p~rne 

~t screw foi" ~ 11095 
SGT $«;t'>SIW t."Ocking {bIrQ.'l!,;} 
SC'f ':JCf'6W fo!" '# 11095 
f.G,~d {.:klving ·e'.:centi'-k ¥ ... diu:1.tKn-g ,0;.'£1:: .:;;pdng 
Colla,' for :;I: 11099 
S"t ,crew foe :;1:11100 
8aiance 'Whe~i set pin {A) 

Ba~'Cmc~ wheel ph1 is} 
Af'm $haff b'oH becdog (r~ad 

Arm $haft connecfing b<G!f puUey 
Ann .$hatt conneeHng nea p~Hey spring T!CJngo 

Screw f 0.' :;1:1057", 
A:'m shaH con.ilo~li:;ting b-e;it 
Upper neecHe bait rock frame drIving coru"!f!!ct; on 

Upper ne~dj'i':l bar rock frame ddY~ng conpet::1'~on hir1ge stud 

Set screw few ** 20284-
Needle bar' To<::k frame r~X:K shoft 

SCF6W foc :;I: 20094 
Naedf'e bail [txk from@.: :rode cronk !$haft 
f.hJshhlgS for # 20091 
N1&<8!dije bor 1(:)Ck f{an1a> slide bh:x:k stu",l 
N'3ad~e bOli ,f(X;k ff'ame !l>Hde tAod~ 

S .. t ."rew TO<" # 20095 
Pr¢l~;!;~F bar spring f'eg~~oting sere-"v 
PrezJ.'t)f' bor spdng f'egu~ating pin 

Preser' ball'" $Pf'lfig 

Spdng for #201 
Oil eotlt!f'oU~ng K!T@W 

Oil .,,"'! pock;"g 
OU ~eve~ lndic ato.~ 
I're .. e,· plat .. fO<' #20161 
Set s"few for # 20163 
N",,,dle bor rock fn:!m" f,,1t 
Needl" bar ",mn9 f"lt holdef (upper) 
S", screw for #201 & :;1:20112 
Needle bar ~onnectin9 .itvd 

Oil felt for :;I: 201 07 (# 61) 
N .. ",dle bar stud screw 

Needle bar 
N.,,,dl,,, bar 

N""dla ret 
N",.,dl" (DV 7< 59 #22) 
Nt:H~dlilJ thread gYlda (on rh'Se,d~oS! t.H:i!r' connG<:Hng :stud) 
S,,' ,,::raw fa,' # 201 08 
Screw for # 201 03 
Needie bar Tock frorrre hin ged ~:~ucl 

Set .crew fo,. :it 20103 
Needle bOt' rock 

Needle bar cock 
Need! .. bar t'Qck f}'ome pO$~tkon br-cckei' 
Need!e baf' rock fram~ th,,,,,,d guide 

BORonce- whe~~ (Small) 
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66 
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69 
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t 
t 

i0577 
6025 

20190 

201 
201B9 

20175 

201 
0754, 

79 
20180 

20177 

20'aS2 

2067 
201 

84 

20144 

20146 

20149 

20i83 

10571 

10636 

20121 

10538 

10522 

10543 

10541 

105:32 

20122 

10545 

20148 
10549 

105.12 

20120 

10660 

0539 

20130 
10561 

t W514 
i 10515 

t 5053 

t 
t 
t 
t 

051 

20125 

20123 

10559 

t :201 

t 20133 

t 
20128 

10650 

t 20127 

t 10554 
-i' 20126 

20132 

t 0650 

20129 
-r 10662 

t 201 
1075,~ 

l' 10775 
t 10703 

l' 10774 

t 20072 

t 10776 

t 20073 

20071 
t 10566 

t 0728 

:2 

2 

:2 

model. 

Kn(J~~ iiter- IHnng lever 3Cr1!!v>t 

K:lGJ6 fifttH' 1.l!'Jlt 'M:,;r\ftV~' 

Cap ;;:20.189 

$pdng rock for' ;;:20189 

Wire rop~ fo:~J~ning dOlP 

rQoi' IIf{@j" d<!.'iVer 

Ne~d:e b-oodng f·:x tt 20177 

()H $O'!lo! h;)" ~ 20177 

Foot nH.er h:Jver :theft 

foo? Hfttu" ~6v~r ,ad reh"linhlQ 

COnal' f<~« 20'& 8 

S~t $C.;GW rOf' tt:20~5'1 

root HHer !~vor rod 

foo,t HH;Ju' !ovsr $pdng 

f'Ool ~iHer baU (,yonk 

Hinge screw fo," +t 201 M 

Hin~JI:3 $creW for' 20la::-; 

Foo~ iihe(f Hftlng i~nk 

Sh:op St;It.";t'\IY for' ~ 201 83 

Nv! foe # 10571 

Pre$$er bar 

PtO!1)ser bU$hing (upper') 

Pl"'~%.s1!H· bush in 9 screw {u pped 

Pr6%5o!H' bor position gui de 

t'r!&Sl(;H' bar pO$~tion guid(['8 £cre'.v 

Pf'eSS<eif' bel' p(''''Is.!l'ion guid~ brcu.:ket 

Set .'Screv,>,- f 0>' ~ 0541 

Pre3S€'l" bor HHi ng h!iccke'l' 

S~t SCH .. 't¥l for ¢t 201 22 

Lifting pin for :;; 20183 

Presser boo" $prin 9 bn:Jcket 

Pres£er' bor pinch s.crew 

F're5sEH' bor fitter 

Hinge' serev,,' for ~20·t20 

Pre,'Zsei" bar- bushing' {lowed 

Set $(~rew f (~r *f 10539 

lifting presser foot 

lifting presser foot £<:r~w 

Arm Side cover 

Set 3:crew fel( {:.'inn ""i d-~ (;!;)vcr .j::t 

Ufn~'g rock shaft bushing 

lifting ,"ock ,hof! 

lifting beH crank Hnk $c:rew $~1';1d 

lifting beH '.:,onk Hnk nut 
lifting beH Hnk 

Lifting bell CTonk 

tiffIng ben crank set screw 

Vibrating pn';;$sef' bar connec'i'ing 

Vibrating p'esse, boO'" reH 

V i b.rat1ng pir>f01$sef' bal'" extension stoppeir 

20128 

Vit,;rcrt;ng presser bar extensk1n 

V~branng pre;;ser bor ex.rel;1:r;aon zpdf1:9 

VibraHng presser bar 

VibrbHng pie$$e\~ 

Set :H.:rev>" fo~ 

bar guide 

20132 

Vibroting pressel" foot 

Fress·al' foot pinch screw 

Ufting eccentdc 'Conn.ecnng r.?'onk 

Set s{'"rew for tj.: 20136 

Lifting eccentrk C'1.')nrH2:ction $Cf'€W 

Washer for ~ 10775 

Uhing eccent."ic connection coILr.JW 

tifHn{~ ec;cen~rk conn~'<)ctk,H' 

lIfting eccentrk connection w?ng nui 

Bearing foY' ~+ 20072 

Ufting eccentdc 

S,crew for ::;: 20071 

Oil f'eH' foq- l~fJ,in 9 ben crank link :icreW ~t ud 
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43 
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46 

52 

54 
55 

57 

p.,:."U N,.J. 

20050 
501.5,a 
200,40. 

a097 
200:39 

8103 
20038 

~OO37 

20Ct1 

201:38 
20172 
200i7 

80,1,0 

6 
20171 
15038 

20008 
20007 
1 044 
20011 

01- 10 
20005 

8040 
20054 

6031 

70 
20055 

6031 
20056 

8040 
8064 

20030 
1)044 

20026 
4514 

20027 
4098 

20036 
20035 
20033 

20034 
20032 

20031 
13323 

'" 20029 

* 20025 

* 2(J018 

* 20019 

* 20020 

* 20024 

* 20023 
-,~ 20021 

* 20022 
20052 
20053 
20048 
20051 
20053 
20048 
11097 

Remarks: Paris 

2 

2 
2 

2 

<I 

2 

2 

2 

:3 

:2 

2 

1 

2 
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Top t;:H"m tnr<1')cd gu;d~ 

No.d" ~~o. 

NeedL~ ~ .. H.~ .. ~'ock fromG nagujc.rl'i'ng s\"lJd cap 

Se]' sere w ~ cw t; 20040 

Ne"Sdf.., bar rock frame rag\"dQ1Hng spring 

20038 
Needle bar rock frO.rl'1G f!!n::Ji..daHn 9 

Necdh:! bOf fock frome n~gu;ating !tud 

Rubber plug 

Rubber plug 

R'.Jbbrt p!ug 

gask.at 

for 01rn ~(~P 

Arm jl' 010 cov<er 

Rubber plug (6) 

Face piate rubber­

Fac~ plate 

Suppof'ting plata for piate :spring 

Face pkd'e :$pring 

Set Si(;rew for ~ 20007 .& ~ 20008 

Fo.<:e plate hinga pin :%crew 

Sl$t screw for # 20006 

H oidef' for face plata 

S-et 5crew TOi!' # 20005 

looper l'rnead guide {upp.ed 

Se t ~cr3 w for :h= 20054 

f.hJ'bbe,- phJg 

looper thread guide {middle} 

screw for #20055 

Covel" for thread guide 

Set Si.cr'~w tot n11l1 ge :;:;20056 

Plug $c<rew for 3p<lf$ screw ho{e of fl~edi6 thread tension shJd 

Brack e'~ f or ~ 20026 

SCf"ew for #20030 
Tens!on release f(;)ci 

~e~aining dog for :;t 20026 

Tapered P!fl fo!' ~20026 

Se~ s<:.:rew for # 20036 

CoHcu for tt .20035 

Spring fo;" ~20026 

Tension 1l"e~ease rod !ev~r stoppel" 

for 13323 

Tension. .release rod level' 

Hinge sct'ew for ~* 200:n 
Needi·e thr .... ~od ten:.;;;:;:;)!;" !f'e1eosing pin 

NeedLe i'hread fens;on HtH~:c~d g,.!;de 

Thread controHer :stud 

Thread ~sc 

Need!;o thr'i'!od $'er!510n r"eieo::>e disc 

TenSIon reieae spring 

'Nasher fOl"" :;:;: .20024 {;t 51} 
Tenst..::m thumb nq} (A) 

Ten$lon thumb nut (B) 

threc:d) 

Nec;dle thread gr..;lde {on side of cwm} {2} 

\A/osher for :;.; 12446 sere'\,v 

Se' screw fo,. :;1: 20052 

Needle thread guide (OJ'' $ide of (")lfm) (1) 

Washer for- 12446 screw 

Set sere w fa.' ~ 20051 
Line, for ~ 20Cn 1 
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42 
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52 
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54 
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.57 
58 

59 

20206 
20205 

t 2020,4 or 20501 

2418 
:>~I 20275 

.20276 

t 20207 0," 

20209 
10.597 

20211 

20213 

20215 

20216 
105/.)1 

-422~ 

8040 
20168 

20165 

8040 

20166 

20167 
20415 
20414 

20406 
2421 

2041 ~ 
20410 

6341 

20403 
3805 

20404 
3085 

20394 
20409 
20408 

6604 
20397 

:2 
20407 
20398 
20399 
20407 
20405 
20402 
204m 

20424 
20400 
20432 

10703 
20430 
20431 

.8040 
20426 
20427 

8111 

4 

1 

:3 

.2 

4 

plote 

S£f scraw fo¥' 

Bed p~atl!J j;jjda (~ 
Bed pici'e sJicl-a $pdng 

S~t screw fof' ~202.09 

FtSGd regulating $tud 

f(~ed f'lS<gtdating sh.d sprnng 

Poc:king for #::20210 
Fll'~d \"sgiJ.,;~at;ng $fud $Q<:k4'!t 

Set 20210 

to 

Fa<1!d l'~gu~o!J'ing -dud ret>."'J;"lng $pdng 

Packing 

Washer 

Set foc ;p,: 20210 

ali 5udion tuba hc-!de:r 

Set SCfenv fo,' ~ 4221 
Oil 

Guard for v:ny! tubes 

S6t screw for ;i:t2016..5 
V.1nyj oH tuhe (1) 

ny' oi~ tub-s (2) 

Viny~ oil tube i5) 
VinyJ oii tube 

Oil suppHng tube (bro~$) 

Screw 'for j:i: 20406 

CJH stopptU" pr::.::'!cking 

on stopper {On side arm! 
Set $cr~w for oH stopper 

Gear 'Oli suppHng pump UO¥'t;!<f$} 

.screw for :;; 20403 

Geor ,for $uppHng p·.jmp (smaH) 

Screv",- fol' :i+ 20404 

()ii suppHng pump mC211 body 

\t\losher ~ 20408 

Ot! SLIi:)p~~ng pump rotor-

Set .,;<'ew for :j:j: 20394 

Cover for f..:,)i~ :$uppHng pump 

()H ,;;:on1'f'oH1ng pklha 

Screw fo~' ~'t 2041.2 

fiHer 

frame 

Screws 
:it 20398 

::t20397 
suppling tube (brc:'li:d (lower) 

Packing for ~ 20"lJ,05 

Conner.:ting sc,rew rOf ~2C405 

Sed suppod ing boit 

Vinyl od suppHng tube conne€::fO'l' (YO 

Set scr,e'w for 20431 

Guarding piate for pump 

Suppof'ting p!ate for oH pt...mp 

Set SCfew for :t+ 20430 

Fixing plate {Off' :tt20426 

Set s,cn.;~\!''''' £01' :tt 20427 

Rernark$~ Port n~c:rked * Ie; lJ.$o:~,d for oiliiy 33.21 and diHeff'ent parts fHJmber':s a~'Z" used f-or 

otn,er modeLL 

purnp) 

needie gouges up 1 3/4" ond di-fferent pud nuft,ber 
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70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
8J 
82 
83 
84 
85 

* 
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10765 

20253 
2025! 
20254 
13033 
20258 
1 
20259 
20261 
12421 
20260 
20417 
20265 
1 176 
11'176 
20266 
20271 

13235 
13078 
20268 
20276 
20273 
10597 
20278 
20279 
20254-

:',033 
20282 
10765 
20254 
20281 
11 
0612 

20319 
13085 
20320 
20321 
20322 

6031 
20280 
20283 
11073 
20284 

8105 
13085 
20253 
]0765 
20285 
20237 
10566 
20236 
20067 
20239 
10574 
10612 
20238 
10566 
11031 
2021 
20170 
20257 
11073 
13085 
20256 

8105 
20255 
20073 
20244 
'I 095 
2067 

11097 
11096 
20075 
20245 
11099 
11100 
10566 
11093 
J 1094 
20413 
16287 
6025 

]0634 

0' 20505 
or 20506 

1 
1 
:2 

:< 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 

2 

4 

j 

:2 
1 

2 

1 
2 

:2 

2 

2 

1 
::/ 
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S6f lC'.eW ;.:: 20252 & # 20253 
Feed clr'ivlng co<:k shah b~J;t,hif'!g {fr-ont} 
F<&eo driving ['oek .sheH bllJ~,hlng (.-a~w) 

FiOOe-d driving rock shah 
<'"",d cock .hoH "",1/ or 

:::;2025,4 
rock frame 
~20258 

hinge pin 
CoUor h)r fee·d bar hingG ptn 
5 .. & .<:r"w fOI # 20261 
OHing wkk fQf' :;; 20259 

wick for :;t 20278 
belt" 

S.;a~ $Cf'e'w to,r 2026-5 
S~t ${:.r~w fOt· ti: 20279 
.F@~d dog lhcnk 
F"",d dog 

:rock $hoft bushing (long} 
:;;: 20282 

IHtlng Toek shaft bushing coWiar 
Feed lifting Cl"onk 
Feed l1fttng iink pin screw 
Set S'Cf'eW fof' :J+ 
looper throw~out safety latch coHar 
Set screw for :tt20319 
Looper tht'ow-ovt safety lateh 
LoopeJ'" HHOW-OVf safety' latch $j:wing 
Bro:ck(~t for ~ 20321 

SCi"'ew 20322 
F;~ed lifting rock shoft 
Feed Hfting rock :'Shaft <:rcmK 

F"ed nfting rock shoft c~qnk set 5cre¥' 
Feed lifting connection h!~ge ~tud 

Rock nul foe ... 
~ 

Set screw fC)r 

Feed Hft!ng reck shaH bi.l1,hlng (shoI"'J) 
Set screw for ;:; 20253 
Feed lifting con.nection 
Bed shaH h:..~shing 

Set sereV-! for :R: 20237 
Bed ShGiH 
Bed shaft oil stop rubber phlig 
Bed shaft connection beH puHey 

SpdnfJ Honge for .# 20239 
Set s<':f'eW fo(, it 20239 
Collar for ::t 1031 
Set sCI'ew for" ~ 20238 
Bed shaft beoring 
Rubber ph .. lg for bed d utei': mCHJntlng hole 
Rubb"r pl'Jg (Al 
Feed ro{:;k $haft ct"(.llnk 

:;t20257 
Screw for :;;: 20257 
Feed driving connection ('Qd 'Screw 
t,;)ck nut for ~20256 
Feed driving connec1'!on 
Needle bearing fof' :!;:,.t20255 
Feed drivin-g ec.centdc {Jower} 
friction piol'e 
Set s{:rew ::;: 1095 
Set $C1""'f~W poe ki"g 'br';:~$s' 
S,,::d' screw fo;;' 1 i 095 
Fiange for feed drivin~~ accent-rk Oov""ed 
feed dri )ling ;eccentric disc ~Down) 
Feed &"iving eccentdc disc sprIng 
Cdiat" for :;;: 11099 
Set $c.ew for 1 1100 
Set :':~:f"eW for- 20075 
S{)t $Cl'eVV fOtO ~ 20075 (B) 
Guard for oil suppHng vi:r.yl h. .. d:)e; 
Washer for -;;20413 
Screw for' :!::20413 

Feed driving eccentdc pin (upper &. !o'-Ner) 
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S€,t 1>crc'W f'or );e~d llhi.H2 ~c:t::tfnt6c 

Feed lifting a-cc:9ntrk~ 

OH g!")(".lfd rOf' ~oop€lr ddving <ronk 
fQrr ;; 20323 

tcop~f' driving crank 
loopo~' df'h,lng c;ra:nik 
.$,,1 2031 
OH wick 
lCJ>OPo<!lf driving crank 'On ,;tappet!" 
Looper COr':T!Of fHH;ld~e oooring: 
looper drhdng conn'!5!ct!011 
lr,';;OP6f' carriei' ~rgnk hi~~~ p~n 
Vioyi 3uppHng rube ~Ol"1fHN;h";·r 

LOOP@;f carrier ::sh-c;ft bushing (d-f:n'tj 
Sfjlt 'J<c;F@W fo~' :.,¢ 2031 {) (8) 
Si!'Jt !EcrQW 7"-H" tt:20Jl0 
looper eor-dtE>i cO"onK 
Se? :i.crew tt20318 
Sef screw for .203! 8 {$rnnH] 
LQ·op-er 
Neadie guord 
Screw for :;+ 2030:l 
Set $craW ~ 20303 
Leoper noid'6"f 
looper set scr~w 

toope3< h oj der scr~w 
L.ooper car-fier 
loopcr' carier shaft 
teopeer carrier she-Jt bU$h~ng posH ion p~C1te {left} 
Set s-crew for- :2 
tOOP~i- corriar 
Set lO·egw fo,~ 

Set screw for 
lo·op@-!f' throw~olJt rock .rod ie"\.'-er 
Loopef' fhrow~ouf gear ~o·-ckEi0lg pin 
looper tnrow"'"out f"ock rod ie¥~r d®H~(:t;on protector PSfll 
Set screw for # 20326 
Coil .pring for :;:::20325 
SvpporHng fcr 20329 

#20228 
Spn::}oder driving z'cc:k shaft coHor' 
Set screw :# 20254 
Spreadef" ddving 1·'O·r.:k :shaft bushing {A.) 
Set screw for ~ 20252 
Spreader driving t~k shorh 
Spreader driving rock ~,haft '5crew stud 
locI< not few # 20352 
Spreader dd ving C{")nfH~c~ion n~edle beQ.t"h~!) 

Spreader" driv~ng connecfion ',j",CTew 

Spreader dd"Ving connect!Oi1 baH beadng 
Spreader driving -eccentrk 
Set sere""'? for +1= 20240 
SpnfH,Jder- driving ec:;;eni'd·e thrusr ',<,voshi,Sl( 
Spf'eader ,counte.rbalance 

Sen'!:"\'\f for 
Spf"eade~' 

S-crew for 
Spreader 
Set zcrew 
Spread~f driving p~n 

shoft bushing {5} 

20347 (long) 
Set screw i~or ~20347 (shod) 
Spreader bat bushing 
Spf"eader bor 

Spreader 
Se;· screw 

holder 
:;;:20344 

:;;:20341 
Looper th ... e,cH;l h:Jke-~;p tad 

Scr.ew for ::::: 20351 
toop;<)r thread guida 

looper thread guide Oaige} 
Se~· $c.n::· ... ~· for ~202.27 
Looper th,reao hens~on thn30d guide 

loopet- thr·ecd renslon sh . ..id 
looper threc~d tension 
loopc!'"" threod tension spring 
loopeli tnt·God h~n$lon thumb .r;ut 

Loeper thread guide: (Icwf.:d 
\!v'a:sher fo(" :;;: 20221 
Set screw for ~ 20221 
ScreVlf 
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201 
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" :2 
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for ::;:t, ;;t 20389 
fOIl' b<ed 

Oil 

20388 &, ::;; 20389 

PKJcking 

S.at ::'Cf'EtW fOil" 

tonk ::;.upp,orlng do:>p CA} 

0;: 

fiHm" 

(:';widB p4afe rOl'" kn~~ 

\rVo$her for :;;-: :20369 

Set :$o"ew for ~ 20369 &. ~ 20~377 

.:;topp¢'.f 

Set 20377 

Knee lifter lever spring 

Screw Jt 20366 

Knee liffer tdggew 

Set screw fo .. #2037~ 

K'f1.eH~; Hfter ~eveif 

Set screw for :i;+ 20:368 

Knee lifter rod 

Set screw :;:t 419) 

Knee !Hter pod suppotter 

Knee Hhe·f' p<~d 

Set sctew for 20372 

Pully fo, ;:t 201 

rO'f" :;; 2fX372 

Nt.'Il' fet' i=t~ 20375 

Knee Hfter puB 
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3 " 21191 
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needle g(.H.Jge:s~ 

:2 

2 

Bttd hin;g6 conn~<;<tion bos~ nan 

Iled hlnge conr.e'(.:tio~ ba~Ji]I 

S·;~.:r :se,'e-.".\f fof' .;.<.> 1 1169 _'r 

!led hLng~ r~onne'Cti<on 

r~e..,clj~ guard wrenfCh Oorge} 

N~1",::i~e guo('d wrerH .. :h (lmoni 

Dovota ht'llad wt'tH'Ich 

TwtSGZG('"$ 

S.r:rev.l ddyer 

Scr~w dri ver 

SCl"GW driver 

V~ny£ CCH/e-r 

Oil (Iorge) 

T hr-(locl .stand 

(smaH) 

\!oell") 

22) 

NeinUI 

Needl" bar f'ock frame 

Arm 'hoft oi~ pac:king 

P:re1.ser roof 

Pl'l$.$5er foot ""I s;;;:r0W 

N~edt6Yt plate 

F",,,,d dog 

loop deflector 

loop deflector set $CTl@W 
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Consolidated Sewing Machine C~rp. 
MAIN OFFICE 

131 West 25th Street 

New York, NY 10001 

Tel: (212) 741-7788 

Fax: (212) 741-7787 

BRANCH OFFICE 

7855 NW 29th Street, Bay 166 

Miami, FL 33122 

Tel: (305) 471-0200 

Fax: (305) 471-0243 


